Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

JBC 03/23/11 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1311 AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1311

Amend House Bill No. 1311 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 33 delete "6" and insert "4"

AND

Page 3, line 35 delete "989" and insert "987"

AND

Page 4, line 17 delete "\$44,505,139" and insert "\$44,383,519"

AND

Page 4, line 19 delete "22,798,282" and insert "22,745,476"

AND

Page 4, line 28 delete "_____\$77,105,391" and insert "_____\$76,930,965"



The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee TCW/JKA - 03/23/11 11:59 TCW102